PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan L. Francis	05/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60026-1215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13104709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 0901.102750

Lawrence J. Crain

Total Attachments: 1 source=I76784#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026265 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),
a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois
60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1)	Ryan L. Francis 363 S. Crown Court Palatine, Illinois 60045		2)		
3)			4)		
her	eby sell, assign and convey u	nto Assignee, its suc	cessors and assigns	s, my/our entire right, tit	le and interest:
wh her	in and to an invention entitle ich I/we have executed a Pewith, and, if applicable, 104,709 filed on May 10, 20	CT Patent Applicati which claims the l	on and/or United	States Patent Application	on on even date
(2)	in and to an invention entitle d United States Provisional A	ed "			ı I/we previously
file	ed United States Provisional A	Application No(s)		filed on	; and
App cou app gra	in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to a antries foreign to the United States, and legal equivalented thereon or issued therefores for which said patent or page	Il other patent appl ted States (including ents thereof) based from, including reisso	ications now or has divisional, corupon said inventions or the like there	ereafter filed in the Unitinuation, reexamination, and to the p	nited States and on, and reissue patent or patents
any	e agree that any patent appli applicable international trea Assignee with the right to clai	ties and/or convention	ons based upon said	d invention(s) shall be f	filed in the name
furt suc Ass	e hereby further agree that ther consideration to me/us, of cessors or assigns, to be no signment, it being understook signee, its successors and assignee.	execute any and all eccessary, to be a d that any expense	papers that may be complete fulfillme incident to the exe	e necessary, or deemed nt of the intent and p	by Assignee, its purposes of this
all	e hereby further agree and au other appropriate governmen above-identified patents to As	t officials for applica			
10	Jane: Ryan L. Francis	5/10/2011 Date	2) Name:		Date
3)			4)		2410
_		Date	Name:		Date

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026265 FRAME: 0990